State of Hawaii Historic Preservation

Date
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

Log Number Jurisdiction
6E-10

2017.00344

2017.00341

2017.00320

2017.00345

2017.00342

2017.00343

2017.00329

2017.00335

2017.00325

2017.00319

2017.00347

2017.00327

2017.00328

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

Review and Compliance Report

Project Name
YWCA review 1040 Richards
Street, exterior alterations,
Honolulu, Oahu
Makai Ranch new electrical for
tank structure. Kahuku, Oahu

FPA Pacific Marina Inn Associates
new elevator

1887 MAKUAKANE ST,
Kamehameha Schools BISHOP
CHAPEL, alteration to ex. space

LEI residence demo of ex.
commercial building. 1657 Liliha
St., Honolulu, Oahu

Christy Lei residence demo of
excommercial building. 1657 Liliha
Street,Honolulu,0ahu

YWCA Laniakea for renovations
from HART, 1040 Richards Street,
Honolulu, Oahu

New addition for Paresa residence,
634 Ohiki Place, Kailua, Oahu

Archaeological Literature Review
and Field Inspection Report for the
Waianae High School Connection
of Buildings SP and T Project,
DOE Job No. Q85002-15,
Waianae, Oahu

Draft EIS Kalaeloa Barbers Point
Harbor Fuel Pier and Harbor
Improvements

Waimalu Wastewater Pump
Station Modification Upgrade K/J
1467005*00

County of Maui Water Service for
Micah Rutiz, Waikoloa Road,
Hana, Maui

County of Maui MECO Kuihelani
System Distribution, OH Upgrade
WTPT 2017-0005, Wailuku, Maui

Agency

DPP HNL
A2017-01-
0679
DPP HNL
A2017-02-
0730
DPP HNL
A2017-02-
0838

DPP HNL
A2017-01-
0844
DPP HNL
A2017-01-
0846

County of
Maui Water
Supply 2-14-
17

County of
Maui WTP
T2017-0005

Firm Ahupuaa Moku
Ferraro Choi 2-24- |Honolulu
17
Shaun Arakaki Kahuku
Geoff Miasnik Honolulu
Palekana Permitting Kapalama Honolulu

and Planning 941-
3232 Heather

Enomoto
Danny Hui 255- Honolulu
9262
Chun Wah Hui Honolulu
HART Honolulu
Jackson Lee, Kailua
Jenken Pacific Inc.
Cultural Surveys Waianae
Hawaii WAIANAE
13 on 2-23-17
Group 70 Kalaeloa
International 2-2-17
Kennedy Jenks Aiea
Consultants 2-27-17
Hana
Wailuku
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February 26 - March 4 2017

Island
Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Maui

Maui

TMK
(1)2-1-014:009

(2)*-6 formerly 5-6-
003:053

(1)*-7-884:014
formerly 1-1-
016:010
(1)*-9-078:004
formerly 1-6-
022:001 & 006

(1)1-7-017:005

(1)1-7-017:005

(1)2-1-017:009

(1)4-2-081:009

(1)8-5-002:018 por.
and 8-5-015:001
por.

(1)9-1-014:008
por., 024 por., 025,
026 por., 030, 031
por., 037, 039 por.,
& 040; 9-1-074:037
por.& 038 por.
(1)9-8-007:010 and
008

(2)1-4-006:031

(2)3-4-006



State of Hawaii Historic Preservation

Date
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

Log Number Jurisdiction

2017.00336

2017.00326

2017.00318

2017.00338

2017.00348

2017.00322

2017.00337

2017.00324

2017.00323

2017.00331

2017.00346

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

Section 106

Section 106

Review and Compliance Report

Project Name Agency Firm

Proposed 2story dwelling for Chad
Keoki Kahoopii, 224 Lepoko Place,

Wailuku, Maui

Draft AMR for a proposed Archaeological
improvements to the Golden Coin Services Hawaii
Restaurant, Wailuku, Maui LLC 2-22-17
Draft AMP for a proposed Archaeological
development situated in Kiehi Services Hawaii
Town, Kamaole, Wailuku, Maui LLC 2-19-17
Archaeological Inventory Survey Cultural Surveys
Report for After the Fact Permits Hawaii

for D&J Ocean Farms

Improvements, Molokai

County of Hawaii Grading Permit  |County of
for DOE, Nestor Butac P.C. at Hawaii
Kohala High School drainagge

improvements, Kohala, Hawaii

Revised Draft Supplemental AIS  |SOH DOT
report for the proposed Queen Highways 2-
Kaahumanu Highway Widening 24-17 HWY-
Phase 2 Project, North Kona, Ou 2.17-
Hawaii 0187

Email only from Walter Bono for no
effect letter for proposed Lodge in
Ka'u, Highway 11, Hawaii.

Draft AMR for the 8 inch Water Cultural Surveys
Main Replacement alon g Halewili Hawaii WAHIAWA3
Road Project, Job No. 11-10 2-23-17

WP2020 Project No. K-18,
Wahiawa, Koloa, Kauai

Archaeological Assessment for Exploration
Grading Plans for Makaleha Associates Ltd
Gardens, Kapaa Homesteads 1

Series, Kauai

Effect determination Highway Federal

Lighting Improvements at Various |Highway

Locations, Honolulu and Ewa, Administratio

Oahu Fed.Project No. NH-H1- n HDA-HI 2-

1(272), NH-H201(005), NH- 23-17

H201(006)

Installation of two emergency water\US Army
fill points at Building 1580, Garrison 2-
Schofield Barracks, Oahu 27-17
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Ahupuaa
Wailuku

Wailuku

Kihei

Keawanui and
Kaamola

Kohala

Kalaoa, Kalaoa
Ooma, OOmaz,
Kohanaiki,
Kaloko,
Honokohau 1-2
and Kealakehe

Wahiawa

Kapaa

Halawa,
Moanalua,
Kahauiki, and
Kalihi

Waianae Uka

Moku

Kamaole

Molokai

North Kona

Ka'u

Koloa

Honolulu and
Ewa

Waianae

Island

Maui

Maui

Maui

Molokai

Hawaii

Hawaii

Hawaii

Kauai

Kauai

Oahu

Oahu

February 26 - March 4 2017

TMK
(2)3-4-017:102

(2)3-8-036:093

(2)3-9-003:003

(2)5-6-006:008, 024
and 034

(3)5-4-007:014

(3)7-2-005, 7-3-
009, 043, 049, 051,
058; 7-3-043:091,
083; 7-4-020

(3)9-2-010:051

(4)2-2-001:007
por., and 999; 2-2-
002:115 pro.

(4)4-6-006:017,
090, 091, 092 and
094

(1)1-1-008, 1-1-
009, 1-1-010, 1-1-
011, 1-1-035, 1-1-
037, 1-1-069, 1-1-
073, 1-1-074, 1-3-
001, 9-9-002, 9-9-
003, 9-9-010, 9-9-
075, 9-9-076
(1)7-8-001:008



State of Hawaii Historic Preservation

Date
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

Log Number Jurisdiction

2017.00340

2017.00330

2017.00332

2017.00333

2017.00339

2017.00334

2017.00321

2017.00357

2017.00349

2017.00356

2017.00362

Section 106

Section 106

Section 106

Section 106

Section 106

Section 106

6E-10

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

Project Name

Section 106 |NHPA compliance for Project #
CRS-15-007 installation of Topside
infrastructure at US Army Field
Statioin Kunia, Honouliuli and

Waikele, Ewa, Oahu

Effect determination for North
Shore Greenway Phase IV Project,
Fed. Project No STP-0900(089),
Hamakuapoko, Makawao, Maui

Consultation for USDA Farm
Service Agency Farm Loan
Application for Emily taaroa, Puna,

Hawaii

Consultation for USDA Farm
Service Agency Farm Loan
Application for Harold F. Rice,

Kohala, Hawaii

Consultations for undertakings at
Kilauea Military Camp, Hawaii

Island

Effect determination Lihue Town
Core Mobility and Revitalization,
Lihue, Kauai Fed. Project No TGR-

0700(073)

Compliance for a permit Control
#0648-0548, Native Hawaiian

Practices, Nihoa and

Mokumanamana Islands,
Papahanuamokuakea Marine
National Monument requested by

OHA

119 Merchant Street STE 501
Mason Architects Inc interior

alterations to ex. unit.

Palama Settlement demolition to
two story building at corner of N.
Vineyard Blvd. and Palama Street,
810 N. Vineyard Blvd. Honolulu,

Oahu

Addition alteration to Eji residence,
1019 Poha Avenue, Honolulu,

Oahu

44-209-A Mikiola Drive, Dennis
Pang, Solar Permit install nes PV

system.

Agency
US Army
Garrison 2-
24-17

Federal
Highway
Administratio
n HDA-HI 2-
23-17

USDA 2-24-
17

USDA 2-24-
17

US Army
Garrison 2-
20-17
Federal
Highway
Administratio
n HDA-HI 2-
23-17

Office of
Hawaiian
Affairs 2-14-
17

DPP HNL
A2017-02-
0493

DPP HNL
A2017-02-
1040

DPP HNL
A20177-02-
0500

Review and Compliance Report

Firm

Chysen Nagao

Duston Onaga

Ron Tapat 2-27-17

Ricci Scott Ahau,
Lance Arakaki
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Ahupuaa Moku
Honouliuli Ewa
Hamakuapoko |Makawao
Olaa Puna
Keanuiomano Kohala
Kapapala Ka'u
Kalapaki Lihue
Honolulu
Honolulu
Makiki Honolulu
Kaneohe

February 26 - March 4 2017

Island
Oahu

Maui

Hawaii

Hawaii

Hawaii

Kauai

See Notes

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

TMK
(1)9-4-012:003 &
006

(2)2-5-005:046
por.; 3-8-001:071
por. and 999

(3)1-7-005:015

(3)6-6-001:002

(3)9-9-001:001

(4)3-6-002:021 and
022

not listed

(1)2-1-013:005

(1)*-1-139:076
formerly 1-6-
008:001 and 1-7-
045:001

(1)2-8-004:015

(1)4-4-018:092



State of Hawaii Historic Preservation

Date
03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

Log Number Jurisdiction

2017.00361

2017.00354

2017.00359

2017.00377

2017.00376

2017.00369

2017.00365

2017.00351

2017.00364

2017.00374

2017.00373

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

Review and Compliance Report

Project Name
HI State Veterans Cemetery,
Commital Shelter roof, ceiling
repairs and miscellaneous
improvements DOD Job# CA-
1516-C, Kaneohe, Oahu
Draft EA Waianae High School
Connection of Buildings SP and T,
DOE Job No. Q85002-15,
Waianae, Oahu
Matthew Kirchner, new roof, etc.
91-1699 Bond Street, Ewa, Oahu
BWS Pearl City Wells renovation, |City & County
1291 Waimano Home Road, Pearl |of Honolulu
City, Oahu
Archaeological Monitoring Plan for IDLNR State
Walway Replacement and Sewer |Parks 3-1-17
System Improvements at
Waianapapa State Park, Maui
AlS for the Paani Mai Park Access
Road, Kawaipapa, Hana, Maui

Agency
DPP HNL
A2016-05-
1675

AMP for the Kahului Airport
Runway Light Project, Kahului,
Maui

Hookele Shopping Center Mass
grading, Kahului, Maui

Well Construction Pump CWRM 2-17-
Installation Permit Application for |17
B.E.S.T.Well, Well NO. 6-5228-023

use 17-000067 request to allow the DLNR Land
construction of a Division 2-27-
telecommunication facility, 17

consisting of a 167 foot steel

monopine and related antennas

and equipment, Puna, Hawaii

special Permit No. 966 Docket No |DLNR Land
SPP 91-000009, for Hale Ohu Bed |Division 2-27-
& Breakfast LLC formerly Gordon |17

and Joann Morse, Puna, Hawaii

Firm Ahupuaa Moku
Steven D. Wong Kaneohe
Gerald Park Urban |Waianae
Planner 2-27-17
Ewa Villages
Pearl City
Honokalani & Hana
Wakiu
Scientific Kawaipapa Hana
Consultant Services
Inc. 1859 AIS-1 2-
23-17
Scientific Kahului
Consultant Services
Inc. 2012 AMP-1 2-
24-17
Alexander & Kahului
Baldwin Inc.
Keaau Puna
Olaa Puna
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February 26 - March 4 2017

Island
Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Maui

Maui

Maui

Maui

Maui

Hawaii

Hawaii

TMK
(1)4-5-033:002

(1)8-5-002:018 por.

and 8-5-015:001

(1)9-1-095:155

(1)9-7-033:134

(2)1-3-005:009

(2)1-4-006:037 por.
and 1-4-014:021

(2)3-8-001:019 por.

(2)3-8-001:269
formerly 3-8-
001:002 por.
(2)3-8-057:030

(3)1-1-082:031

(3)1-9-003:010,
020, 021



State of Hawaii Historic Preservation

Date
03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

Log Number Jurisdiction

2017.00350

2017.00370

2017.00360

2017.00375

2017.00367

2017.00368

2017.00355

2017.00358

2017.00363

2017.00366

2017.00371

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-43

6E-8

Review and Compliance Report

Project Name
Hamakua Soil & Water
Conservation District letter dated 2-
28-17 re Xiangdong Guo plan to
implement a conservation plan on
TMK(3)4-3-002:004 in addition to
previous acres in 2015-2016.
Draft AIS for the Mamalahoa
Highway Route 19 Widening, Mud
Lane to Mana Road Project, South
Kohala, Hawaii
County of Hawaii Grading permit
for DOE Waimea Elementary &
Middle School, Miscellaneous R&M
FY 10 install playfield irrigation
(trenching)
USE 17-000-068, request to allow
the constructin of a 60foot
monopine and related antennas
and equipment, Waikoloa, South
Kohala, Hawaii
Archaeological Data Recovery Plan
for Site #50-10-68-26645 and Site
#50-10-68-26646 located on lands
of the former Moaula Plantation,
Kopu and Moaula, Ka'u, Hawaii

Archaeological preservation Plan
for Site 50-10-68-26640 located on
lands of the former Moaula
Plantatin, Ka'u, Hawaii

Kapalam Canal Walls near Halona
Street Bridge HAER, Honolulu,
Oahu

Norman's Tractor Service,
demolition of ex. structure,
Waipahu, Oahu

Memo dated 2-14-17 from DLNR
re Review of draft management
plan for Pupukea Forest Reserve,
Oahu

A burial treatment plan for Site
#50-10-35-30272 located on a
portion of a 18,57 acre parcel in
Puueo, Hilo, Hawaii

CDUA OA-3786 for Halawa
Groundwater Monitoring Well
Project

Agency

County of
Hawaii

DLNR Land

Division 2-27-

17

DLNR 2-14-
17

DLNR OCCL
2-22-17

Firm Ahupuaa
Hamakua Soil and |Maulua Nui
Water Conservation
District 2-28-17

Cultural Surveys Waikoloa
Hawaii
WAIKOLOA10
Feb2017

Waikoloa
Scientific Ka'u
Consultant Services
Inc. 1983 DRP
Feb2017
Scientific Kopu
Consultant Services
Inc. 1982-1
Norman's Tractor (Waipahu
Service 2-28-17

Pupukea
Scientific Puueo

Consultant Services
Inc. 1985 BTP-1
Feb2017

Halawa
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February 26 - March 4 2017

Moku Island

Hawaii

South Kohala |Hawaii

Hawaii

South Kohala |Hawaii

Hawaii

Ka'u Hawaii

Honolulu Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Hilo Hawaii

Oahu

TMK
(3)4-3-002:004

(3)6-4

(3)6-7-002:015

(3)6-8-002:031

(3)9-6-003:002 &
022

(3)9-6-003:022

not listed

not listed

TMK not listed

(3)2-6-008:026

(1)9-9-010:010,028



State of Hawaii Historic Preservation

Date
03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/03/2017

03/03/2017

03/03/2017

03/03/2017

03/03/2017

03/03/2017

03/03/2017

03/03/2017

03/03/2017

Log Number Jurisdiction

2017.00352

2017.00372

2017.00353

2017.00379

2017.00381

2017.00390

2017.00387

2017.00383

2017.00393

2017.00394

2017.00395

2017.00388

6E-8

6E-8 and
Section 106

6E-8 and
Section 106

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

Review and Compliance Report

Project Name
Letter dated 2-23-17 from Oahu
MPO for comments on
Intergovermental Review of

Federally Funded Programs: Draft

Transportation Improvement
Program 2015-2018 Revision #5
Area of potential effect

Concurrence, Halawa Interchange
Westbound Improvements, Aiea &

Halawa, Ewa, Oahu

Area of Potential Effect
Concurrence Sand Island Access
road Truck Weigh Station,
Honolulu, Oahu, Fed.Project No.
TBD

Paradise Cruise 2277 Kam Hwy.,
Honolulu Maintenance Facility,
Oahu

United Church of Christ MacKenzie

Hall FA System, 2040 Bachelot
Street, Honolulu,Oahu
Proposed development of the

Mission Grounds at Wailuku Union

Church, Wailuku, Maui

County of Maui Water Service for
John Hasslett, install two new
water service laterals, Wainee
Street, Lahaina, Maui
Renovation of Lanai Courthouse,
Lanai District Court, 312 Eighth
Street, Lanai City, Lanai

County of Hawaii Grubbing Permit

for Thomas Chen, South Kona,
Hawaii

County of Hawaii Grubbing Permit

for Thoms Chen, South Kona,
Hawaii

County of Hawaii Grubbing Permit |County of

for Thomas Chen, South Kona,
Hawaii

REVISED AIS for the Ninole Bridge
Replacement Project , Ninole,Ka'u,

Hawaii

Agency Firm Ahupuaa Moku
Oahu MPO 2-23-17 |various
SOH DOT Aiea and Halawa Ewa
HWY-DD
2.4046 dated
2-28-17
SOH DOT Kalihi Honolulu
HWY-DD
2.4039 2-21-
17
Dennis Kamae, Honolulu
Ushijima Architects
Inc.
Honolulu
Wailuku Wailuku
County of Lahaina
Maui 2-23-17
Pulama Lanai Lanai
County of AECOM South Kona
Hawaii 1 of 3
permits
County of South Kona
Hawaii 2 of 3
permits
South Kona
Hawaii 3 of 3
permits
FHWA VFLHD Ninole Ka'u

contract DTFH68-
13-R-00027 dated
1-26-17 to SL
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February 26 - March 4 2017

Island TMK

Oahu Various not listed

Oahu (1)1-0-014, 050; 3-
9-001, 038-039,
041-048, 063, 074-
075, 082-083; 4-2-
006:018, 062; 6-8-
049, 053, 061; 7-4-
001-008, 019-025

QOahu (1)1-2-025:002,
017, 074, 075, 109,
119& 121

Oahu (1)1-2-013:006

Oahu (1)1-7-013:012

Maui (2)3-4-014:005

Maui (2)4-6-006:017 and
4-6-006:096

Lanai (2)4-9-006:004

Hawaii (3)8-5-006:011

Hawalii (3)8-5-006:012

Hawaii (3)8-5-006:013

Hawaii (3)9-4-005:002 pro.

052; 9-4-067:001
por and 9-4-005
Kam Hwy ROW



State of Hawaii Historic Preservation

Date
03/03/2017

03/03/2017

03/03/2017

03/03/2017

03/03/2017

03/03/2017

03/03/2017

03/03/2017

03/03/2017

03/03/2017

03/03/2017

Log Number Jurisdiction

2017.00385

2017.00386

2017.00382

2017.00392

2017.00389

2017.00378

2017.00391

2017.00380

2017.00396

2017.00397

2017.00384

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-8

6E-8

6E-8 and

Section 106

Section 106

Section 106

Section 106

Section 106

Review and Compliance Report

Project Name
Draft AmP for the Princeville Lodge
Project, Hanalei, Kauai
Draft AIS for a 65.5 acrre parcel at
the Hanalei Plantation Resort,
Hanalei, Kauai

Review of draft management plan |DLNR 2-22-

for Kula Forest Reserve and
Papaanui Tract of Kahikinui Forest
Reserve, Maui

HON Nalo Town for Verizon
Wireless Communication Facility
TCNS Notification #140944, 41-
1521 Lukanela Street, Waimanalo,
Oahu

Kainalu Elementary School replace
water lines, 165 Kaiholu Street,
Kailua, Oahu DOE JOb No.
P94802-08

Lanai High School Maintenance,
555 Fraser Avenue, Lanai City,
Lanai

Consultation for Hawaiki
Submarine Cable, Kapolei
Landing, Oahu DA File No POH
2016-00116

Proposed undertaking to install
four artillery declination signs at
Fort Hase Beach MCBH

Consultation Structureal repair of
Building 710, underground storage
Bunker, MCBH

Proposed replacement of paint
booth at Building 204, Carpenter
Shop MCBH

Consultation Alii Drive Culvert

Replacement Fed.Project No.STP- |Hawaii 3-1-17

0186(1) Kailua Kona, Hawaii

Agency

17

State of
Hawaii DOE
3-2-17

US Army
Corps of

Engineers 3-

3-17

Marine Corps
Base Hawaii

3-2-17 LE-
024-17

Marine Corps
Base Hawaii

3-3-17
LE/028-17

Marine Corps
Base Hawaii

3-3-17 LE-
030-17
County of

Firm

Cultural Surveys

Hawaii HANALEI 13

& HANALEI 20

FCC Wireless
Telecommunication
s Bureau

Fung Associates
Inc.
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Moku
Halelea

Ahupuaa
Hanalei

Hanalei

Kahikinui

Waimanalo

Kailua

Lanai

Kapolei

Kaneohe

Kaneohe

Kaneohe

Kahului 1 and 2 |Kailua Kona |Hawaii

Island

Kauai

Kauai

Maui

Oahu

Oahu

Lanai

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

February 26 - March 4 2017

TMK
(4)5-4-004:001 and
013
(4)5-4-004:001, 013
and 5-4-011:006

not listed

not listed

(1)4-3-076:015

(2)4-9-014:003

(1)9-2-049:001 and
Farrington Hwy
ROW, 9-2-049:005,
9-2-049:002

(1)4-4-008:001

(1)4-4-008:001

(1)4-4-008:001

(3)7-5-019:007,
008, 009 an d016
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